

Mental Health Emi Botzler-Rodgers, MFT, Director 720 Wood Street, Eureka, CA 95501

phone: (707) 268-2990 | fax: (707) 476-4049

RECEIVED

JUL 25 2019

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE:

JULY 23, 2019

TO:

TRACY D'AMICO, ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM:

JOE MCMANUS, MENTAL HEALTH BOARD SECRETARY

SUBJECT:

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH BOARD MEMBERSHIP

Marianne Pennekamp has resigned from the Humboldt County Behavioral Health Board. The Behavioral Health Board asks that the vacancy be posted immediately. This vacancy will leave the Board with 11 members and 4 vacancies.

If you have any questions regarding this matter please call the Behavioral Health Board Secretary Joe McManus at 268-2905.

Joe McManus Mental Health Branch Administration



Dear Humboldt County Behavioral Health Board members:

I would like to inform you that I will be retiring from my position as a member of the Humboldt County Behavioral Health Board effective July 18, 2019.

I have truly enjoyed my time of over thirty years on the Behavioral Health Board and the friendships I developed with members and staff over the years. The time has come for me to retire.

I wish the Board success in the future as the work you do is very important to our community.

Sincerely,

Marianne Pennekamp